090269

CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dole Food Company, Inc.		07/01/2001	CORPORATION: HAWAII

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dole Food Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Dole Drive	
City:	Westlake Village	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91362	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0902697	CABANA
Registration Number:	0719735	CABANA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)879-6615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-879-6852

Email: marcy.reed@dole.com

Correspondent Name: Dole Food Company, Inc.

Address Line 1: One Dole Drive

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0121423
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Oswald
Signature:	/timothy j oswald/

900180024 REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0562

Date:	12/29/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=DFC - DE Cert + merger document#page1.tif source=DFC - DE Cert + merger document#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0563



PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DOLE FOOD COMPANY INC.", A HAWAII CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DFCM, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DOLE FOOD COMPANY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2001, AT 5:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

THE STATE OF THE S

3376670

060710408

8100M

Varriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4933775

DATE: 07-27-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0564

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATON

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is DFCM, Inc, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Dole Food Company, Inc., a Hawaii corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is DFCM, Inc. which shall be changed herewith to Dole Food Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. The Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 110,000,000, with no par value.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on July 1, 2001 @ 5:59 a.m., Delaware Time.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at Dole Food Company, Inc., One Dole Drive, Westlake Village, CA 91362, an office of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 25th day of June, A.D., 2001.

By: /s/ Lawrence A. Kern

Lawrence A. Kern President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:00 PM 06/26/2001 010307896 - 3376670

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 12/29/2010